
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-001328 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/29/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/15/2020

Title: Approve a First Amendment to the Consultant Services Agreement with Carollo Engineers Inc., to
increase the design fee amount by $23,570, utilizing the full $20,000 of contingency, resulting in a net
contract increase of $3,570, for a total amended not to exceed contract amount to $214,490; and to
extend the agreement term from July 18, 2020, to December 17, 2021, for design revisions and
permitting efforts on the North Avenue Sewer Trunk Main Realignment Project (Council Districts 3, 5
and Fresno County)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - First Amendment to the Agreement.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 - Consultant Services
Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Fresno Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

